OHIRU
ﬁ'-ﬂﬁun RGA S“?a;
& %

3 ¢
& 2
5 &

%

w, et
%%SURGIEAL‘;‘GG

« 1 . ’ - .
10*" SNSS Annual Meeting wit ternational Participation
Pediatric Neurosurgery in/the 21** century:

Nursing symposium

November 2, 2024 - Hall Mediterranean

SR L RN

=3 ISPN SHC
=

o Pediatrc Neurosurgery October 30-November 3, 2024
Belgrade, Serbia

Venue: Crowne Plaza, Belgrade, Serbia

PO 1 e o Host: Department of Neurosurgery, Clinical Hospital Center,

of Meurosurgical Anatomy Zemun, Belgrade
F 4 % 101st anniversary of neurosurgery in Serbia
i\ SENS 86th anniversary of Neurosurgery Clinic, University Clinical Center of Serbia
Southeast Europe https:/snsspediatric2024.talkb2b.net/

Neurosurgical Society




’\ . 10" SNSS Annual Meeting with International Participation

Pediatric Neurosurgery in the 21*t century:
Challenges and opportunities

Dear Colleagues and Friends,

We are delighted to announce that the Serbian Neurosurgical Society will host the 10th
SNSS Annual Meeting, with international participation, dedicated to pediatric neurosur-
gery, from October 30 to November 3, 2024.

Continuing our tradition, the Nursing Symposium will take place on November 2, 2024.
This symposium provides an excellent platform for showcasing nursing excellence,
sharing practical insights, fostering new connections, and promoting collaboration.
Alongside the academic program, we have curated a diverse social agenda. We warmly
invite you to actively engage by presenting your work through oral presentations or
participating as observers.

We look forward to your participation and contributions to this important event.

Welcome to Belgrade!

Ms. Zana Djuric, Ms. Enisa Rizic Ms. Svetlana Delic

Head Nurse of the Clinic Head Nurse of the Head Nurse of the

for Neurosurgery, UCCS, Pediatric Department, Department for

Belgrade Clinic for Neurosurgery, Functional Neurosurgery
UCCS, Belgrade and Peripheral Nerve

Surgery, Clinic for
Neurosurgery, UCCS,
Belgrade



10th SNSS Annual Meeting with International Participation

Pediatric Neurosurgery in the 21st century:
Challenges and opportunities

09.00-16.30

09.00-11.30

09.00-09.10

09.10-09.20

09.20-09.30

09.30-09.40

09.40-09.50

09.50-10.00

10.00-10.10

10.10-10.20

10.20-10.30

10.30-10.40

10.40-10.50

10.50-11.00

November 2" - Hall Mediterranean

Nursing symposium

Neuro-oncology

Welcome address
Lukas Rasulic, Shlomi Constantini, Zaklina Djuric, Enisa Rizic

Small patients, big feats from the first steps to modern innovations
Enisa Rizic

Health care of a child with a placed nasogastric tube
Ljiljana Plavanski

Suprasellar tumors in children - case report
Ljubica Mladenovic

Pineal tumors in children - case report
Nenad Rakic

The role of the scrub nurse in pediatric neuro-oncology surgery
Nikolina Isailovic, Jelena Rabasovic

Nursinginterventions of a tracheotomized child on mechanical ventilation
in the neurosurgical intensive care unit

Biljana Bijelic

Contemporary aspects in the care and treatment of children with tumors

of the central and peripheral nervous system
Ljiljana Budimirov

Neuroradiological imaging in pediatrics
Predrag Pantic

Holistic continuous treatment and care of the consequences of dark rain
Aleksandar Bezanic

Psychological support of children with brain tumors
Milana Ratic

Chemotherapy approach in the treatment of children with tumors of the
central nervous system
Jelena Ivanovic



October 30-November 3, 2024

Belgrade, Serbia

11.00-11.10

11.10-11.20

11.20-11.30
11.30-12.00

12.00-14.20

12.00-12.10

12.10-12.20

12.20-12.30

12.30-12.40

12.40-12.50

12.50-13.00

13.00-13.10

13.10-13.20

13.20-13.30

13.30-13.40

13.40-13.50

November 2™ - Hall Mediterranean
Brain tumors in children

Ivan Arapovic

Presentation of the NURDOR association

Discussion
Coffee break

General

Psychological help and support of nurses to sick children and their parents
in the day hospital of the Neurosurgery Clinic
Snezana Gvozdenovic Lalic

Health care standards in the treatment and care of children with
craniostenosis
Milica Petricevic

Behind the scenes - the irreplaceable role of the scrub nurse in
craniostenosis surgery
Tamara Zivanovic, Marina Stanojevic

Hydrocephalus in children
Sanja Pantic Velimirovic

Intrathecal drug administration
Marina Cvetic

Specifics of children’s palliative care

Mirjana Zivojnov

Modern aspects in the neurosurgical treatment and healthcare of children
Snezana Pavlovic

Health care of children with cerebrovascular diseases
Snezana Trifunovic, Jelena Djordjic

Standardized health care procedures in children with intracranial
hemorrhage
Kristina Stankovic

Spinal sarcoma in children
Kristina Vasileski

Head injuries at home in children up to 5 years old
Ljubica Obrenov, Branislava Brestovacki Svitlica



10th SNSS Annual Meeting with International Participation

Pediatric Neurosurgery in the 21st century:
Challenges and opportunities

13.50-14.00

14.00-14.10

14.10-14.20

14.10-14.20
14.20-15.00

15.00-16.40

15.00-15.10

15.10-15.20

15.20-15.30

15.30-15.40

15.40-15.50

15.50-16.00

16.00-16.10

16.10-16.20

16.20-16.30

16.30-16.40

November 2" - Hall Mediterranean
Nursing interventions in head injuries
Vesna Kostic

Respiratory physiotherapy in children after neurosurgery - case report
Borislava Radojicic

Head injuries in children
Andjela Cavar

Discussion

Lunch

Craniocerebral and peripheral nerve injuries

Nursing interventions in craniocerebral injuries
Jelena Milenkovic

Nurse’s activities in treating traumatic conditions in children in the
neurosurgical clinic of the ER
Jelena Mitrovic, Katarina Miljkovic

Health care of children in the Department of Neurosurgical Clinic of the ER
Jovica Djuric

Caring for a child with a craniocerebral injury
Vesna Kostic

Standards in health care for children with peripheral nerve injury
Svetlana Delic

Craniocerebral injuries in children
Mirjana Dackovic

Teamwork in pediatric peripheral nerve surgery from the point of view of
the instrument technician
Jelena Savic, Jelena Cvetkovic

Health care of children with craniocerebral injuries
Gorana Jocic

Frequency of concussions in preschool children
Ljiljana Stijepovic

Closing



