

10<sup>th</sup> SNSS Annual Meeting with International Participation Pediatric Neurosurgery in the 21<sup>st</sup> century: Challenges and opportunities



# **Nursing symposium**

November 2, 2024 - Hall Mediterranean

Joint venture with:



ISPN - International Society for Pediatric Neurosurgery



IANA - International Academy of Neurosurgical Anatomy



Southeast Europe Neurosurgical Society



## October 30-November 3, 2024 Belgrade, Serbia

Venue: Crowne Plaza, Belgrade, Serbia

Host: Department of Neurosurgery, Clinical Hospital Center,

Zemun, Belgrade

101st anniversary of neurosurgery in Serbia 86th anniversary of Neurosurgery Clinic, University Clinical Center of Serbia



### 10<sup>th</sup> SNSS Annual Meeting with International Participation **Pediatric Neurosurgery in the 21<sup>st</sup> century: Challenges and opportunities**



Dear Colleagues and Friends,

We are delighted to announce that the Serbian Neurosurgical Society will host the 10th SNSS Annual Meeting, with international participation, dedicated to pediatric neurosurgery, from October 30 to November 3, 2024.

Continuing our tradition, the Nursing Symposium will take place on November 2, 2024. This symposium provides an excellent platform for showcasing nursing excellence, sharing practical insights, fostering new connections, and promoting collaboration.

Alongside the academic program, we have curated a diverse social agenda. We warmly invite you to actively engage by presenting your work through oral presentations or participating as observers.

We look forward to your participation and contributions to this important event.

Welcome to Belgrade!



Ms. Zana Djuric, Head Nurse of the Clinic for Neurosurgery, UCCS, Belgrade



Ms. Enisa Rizic Head Nurse of the Pediatric Department, Clinic for Neurosurgery, UCCS, Belgrade



Ms. Svetlana Delic Head Nurse of the Department for Functional Neurosurgery and Peripheral Nerve Surgery, Clinic for Neurosurgery, UCCS, Belgrade



#### November 2<sup>nd</sup> - Hall Mediterranean

#### 09.00-16.30 Nursing symposium

09.00-11.30	Neuro-oncology
	Moderators: Zaklina Djuric, Svetlana Delic, Ljiljana Plavanski
09.00-09.10	Welcome address Lukas Rasulic, Shlomi Constantini, Zaklina Djuric, Enisa Rizic
09.10-09.20	Small patients, big feats from the first steps to modern innovations Enisa Rizic
09.20-09.30	Health care of a child with a placed nasogastric tube Ljiljana Plavanski
09.30-09.40	Suprasellar tumors in children - case report Ljubica Mladenovic
09.40-09.50	Pineal tumors in children - case report Nenad Rakic
09.50-10.00	The role of the scrub nurse in pediatric neuro-oncology surgery Nikolina Isailovic, Jelena Rabasovic
10.00-10.10	Nursing interventions of a tracheotomized child on mechanical ventilation in the neurosurgical intensive care unit Biljana Bijelic
10.10-10.20	Contemporary aspects in the care and treatment of children with tumors of the central and peripheral nervous system Ljiljana Budimirov
10.20-10.30	Neuroradiological imaging in pediatrics Predrag Pantic
10.30-10.40	Holistic continuous treatment and care of the consequences of dark rain Aleksandar Bezanic
10.40-10.50	Psychological support of children with brain tumors Milana Ratic
10.50-11.00	Chemotherapy approach in the treatment of children with tumors of the central nervous system  Jelena Ivanovic



November <b>2<sup>nd</sup> - Hall Mediterranean</b>		
11.00-11.10	Brain tumors in children Ivan Arapovic	
11.10-11.20	Presentation of the NURDOR association	
11.20-11.30	Discussion	
11.30-12.00	Coffee break	
12.00-14.20	General	
	Moderators: Enisa Rizic, Milica Pavicevic, Aleksandar Bezanic	
12.00-12.10	Psychological help and support of nurses to sick children and their parents in the day hospital of the Neurosurgery Clinic Snezana Gvozdenovic Lalic	
12.10-12.20	Health care standards in the treatment and care of children with craniostenosis Milica Petricevic	
12.20-12.30	Behind the scenes - the irreplaceable role of the scrub nurse in craniostenosis surgery Tamara Zivanovic, Marina Stanojevic	
12.30-12.40	Hydrocephalus in children Sanja Pantic Velimirovic	
12.40-12.50	Intrathecal drug administration Marina Cvetic	
12.50-13.00	Specifics of children's palliative care Mirjana Zivojnov	
13.00-13.10	Modern aspects in the neurosurgical treatment and healthcare of children Snezana Pavlovic	
13.10-13.20	Health care of children with cerebrovascular diseases Snezana Trifunovic, Jelena Djordjic	
13.20-13.30	Standardized health care procedures in children with intracranial hemorrhage Kristina Stankovic	
13.30-13.40	Spinal sarcoma in children Kristina Vasileski	
13.40-13.50	Head injuries at home in children up to 5 years old Ljubica Obrenov, Branislava Brestovacki Svitlica	

#### November 2<sup>nd</sup> - Hall Mediterranean

	. ve ve i i i e i e i e i e i e i e i e i
13.50-14.00	Nursing interventions in head injuries Vesna Kostic
14.00-14.10	Respiratory physiotherapy in children after neurosurgery - case report Borislava Radojicic
14.10-14.20	Head injuries in children Andjela Cavar
14.10-14.20	Discussion
14.20-15.00	Lunch
15.00-16.40	Craniocerebral and peripheral nerve injuries
	Moderators: Mirjana Zivojnov, Dragana Ignjatijevic, Vesna Kostic
15.00-15.10	Nursing interventions in craniocerebral injuries Jelena Milenkovic
15.10-15.20	Nurse's activities in treating traumatic conditions in children in the neurosurgical clinic of the ER Jelena Mitrovic, Katarina Miljkovic
15.20-15.30	Health care of children in the Department of Neurosurgical Clinic of the ER Jovica Djuric
15.30-15.40	Caring for a child with a craniocerebral injury Vesna Kostic
15.40-15.50	Standards in health care for children with peripheral nerve injury Svetlana Delic
15.50-16.00	Craniocerebral injuries in children Mirjana Dackovic
16.00-16.10	Teamwork in pediatric peripheral nerve surgery from the point of view of the instrument technician Jelena Savic, Jelena Cvetkovic
16.10-16.20	Health care of children with craniocerebral injuries Gorana Jocic
16.20-16.30	Frequency of concussions in preschool children Ljiljana Stijepovic
16.30-16.40	Closing